jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
MULTI-PAIR CABLE - PVC
DESCRIPTION: MULTI-PAIR CABLE FOR USE IN CONTROL, AUDIO,
AND COMPUTER CIRCUITS, AND SIMILAR APPLICATIONS. PVC
COLOR CODED INSULATED CONDUCTORS. FOIL SHIELDED ITEMS
HAVE A SUITABLE DRAIN WIRE AND FOIL WITH BRAID ITEMS
HAVE A MINIMUM BRAID COVERAGE OF 65%. SUPPLIED WITH A
GRAY JACKET.
SPECIFICATIONS:  UL, CSA AWM.
CONDUCTOR:  STRANDED TINNED COPPER.
INSULATION:  PVC.
TEMPERATURE: 80°C (90°C FOR CSA RATING).
RATING: 300 VOLTS.
ORDERING INFORMATION:  SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO.
JACKET
PAIR
 UNSHIELDED
  JACKET DRAIN FOIL
PAIR
 FOIL SHIELD
NUMBER OF  NOM O.D. FOIL NOM O.D. FOIL SHIELD NOM O.D.
PAIRS UNSHIELDED (inches) SHIELD (inches) + BRAID (inches)
# 24 AWG
2   JPFS24-02 .280 JPFB24-02 .300
3   JPFS24-03 .290 JPFB24-03 .320
4   JPFS24-04 .320 JPFB24-04 .340
5   JPFS24-05 .340 JPFB24-05 .360
6   JPFS24-06 .355 JPFB24-06 .375
7   JPFS24-07 .370 JPFB24-07 .390
9   JPFS24-09 .400 JPFB24-09 .420
12   JPFS24-12 .430 JPFB24-12 .460
15   JPFS24-15 .470 JPFB24-15 .490
19   JPFS24-19 .500 JPFB24-19 .520
27   JPFS24-27 .570 JPFB24-27 .590
37   JPFS24-37 .630 JPFB24-37 .650
48   JPFS24-48 .690 JPFB24-48 .720
60   JPFS24-60 .750 JPFB24-60 .770
# 22 AWG
2 JPNS22-02 .290 JPFS22-02 .300 JPFB22-02 .320
3 JPNS22-03 .310 JPFS22-03 .320 JPFB22-03 .340
4 JPNS22-04 .330 JPFS22-04 .340 JPFB22-04 .360
5 JPNS22-05 .360 JPFS22-05 .370 JPFB22-05 .390
6 JPNS22-06 .380 JPFS22-06 .390 JPFB22-06 .410
7 JPNS22-07 .400 JPFS22-07 .410 JPFB22-07 .430
9 JPNS22-09 .430 JPFS22-09 .440 JPFB22-09 .460
12 JPNS22-12 .480 JPFS22-12 .480 JPFB22-12 .500
15 JPNS22-15 .510 JPFS22-15 .520 JPFB22-15 .540
19 JPNS22-19 .560 JPFS22-19 .560 JPFB22-19 .580
27 JPNS22-27 .630 JPFS22-27 .630 JPFB22-27 .660
37 JPNS22-37 .710 JPFS22-37 .710 JPFB22-37 .730
48 JPNS22-48 .780 JPFS22-48 .780 JPFB22-48 .800
60 JPNS22-60 .890 JPFS22-60 .890 JPFB22-60 .910
 FOIL SHLD. & BRD.
PAIR
FOIL SHIE
DRAIN
LD JACKE
 36